Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Subject to change – 2016/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Key features
General information
� Suitable for polyamide pipes PQ-PA
and aluminium pipes PQ-AL
O.D. 12, 15, 18, 22 and 28 mm


D5

L1 L2 L3 L4 ß 1 Nominal
tightening
torque
Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm] D2 ±0.5 ±0.5 [Nm] [g]
Gy 8.65 12 18 26.4 39.8 30.5 9.3 25.1 24 2.5 ±10% 4 177705 CQ-y-12H 1
9.4 15 – 24 54.4 43.1 11.3 35 22 2.5 ±10% 10 177707 CQ-y-15H 1
G½ 8.65 12 18 29.8 43.3 30.8 12.5 25.1 27 2.5 ±10% 8 177706 CQ-½-12H 1
10 15 – 29.8 57.9 43.4 14.5 35 27 2.5 ±10% 14 177708 CQ-½-15H 1
12.7 18 – 29.8 62.9 48.4 14.5 40 27 2.5 ±10% 18 177709 CQ-½-18H 1
12.15 22 – 29.8 64.9 50.4 14.5 42 27 2.5 ±10% 18 177710 CQ-½-22H 1
G¾ 17 22 – 40 69 52 17 42 37 3 ±20% 28 177711 CQ-¾-22H 1
G1 23 28 – 41.6 80 65 15 54 36 62.5 ±20% 200 194589 CQ-1-28H 1
* Packaging unit quantity
2016/06 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data

Push-in connector CQ-…H
with push-in sleeve
CQ-…-12 CQ-…-15
CQ-…-18/22
Dimensions and ordering data
Pipe/tubing
O.D.
Nominal
size
Push-in
sleeve 
D5

L1 L2 T1 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm] D2 ±0.5  ±1 [g]
12 9.15 15 23.1 60.2 ±0.5 27.7 25 12 177701 CQ-15H-12 1
15 12.15 18 26.8 70.5 ±0.5 34.4 27.5 16 177702 CQ-18H-15 1
15 12.15 22 26.8 71.5 ±0.5 35 27.5 16 177703 CQ-22H-15 1
18 17.3 22 31.1 70.7 ±0.5 34.6 30.5 22 177704 CQ-22H-18 1
22 19.2 28 35.5 81.8 ±1 34.6 33 34 196231 CQ-28H-22 1
* Packaging unit quantity
Subject to change – 2016/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data

size
Push-in
sleeve 
L1 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm] D2 [g]
15 8 12 66.5 4 177721 CQH-15-QS-12 1
18 11 16 71.5 8 177722 CQH-18-QS-16 1
22 11 16 80 10 177723 CQH-22-QS-16 1
* Packaging unit quantity
Blanking plug CQC-…H
Dimensions and ordering data
Push-in sleeve  D5

L1 L2 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [g]
12 ±0.15 21.6 38.8 ±0.5 4.7 4 177712 CQC-12H 1
15 ±0.15 25 45 ±0.3 5 6 177713 CQC-15H 1
18 ±0.15 30 41.5 ±0.3 4 8 177714 CQC-18H 1
22 ±0.15 32 45 ±0.3 4.7 10 177715 CQC-22H 1
28 ±0.15 40 56 4 22 194590 CQC-28H 1
* Packaging unit quantity
2016/06 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data
Push-in L-connector CQL CQL-12/15/18/22 CQL-28
Dimensions and ordering data
Pipe/tubing
O.D.
Nominal size D5

H2 L2 T1 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm]  ±1 [g]
12 8.65 23.1 32.2 ±0.5 32.2 ±0.5 25 16 177691 CQL-12 1
15 12 26.8 37.2 ±0.5 37.2 ±0.5 27.5 20 177692 CQL-15 1
18 16 31.1 44.1 ±0.5 44.1 ±0.5 30.5 32 177693 CQL-18 1
22 19.2 35.5 48.3 ±0.5 48.3 ±0.5 33 46 177694 CQL-22 1
28 24.9 49.2 61.4 ±1 61.4 ±1 44 106 194587 CQL-28 1
* Packaging unit quantity
Subject to change – 2016/0610 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data
Push-in T-connector CQT
Outlets: 2
Supply lines: 1
CQT-12/15/18/22
CQT-28
Reducing
Dimensions and ordering data
Pipe/tubing
O.D.
Nominal
size
Pipe/tubing
O.D.
D3

D5

H2 L1 T1 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm] D2  ±1 [g]
12 8.65 – – 23 32.2 ±0.5 64.4 ±0.5 25 26 177687 CQT-12 1
15 12 – – 26.8 37.2 ±0.5 74.4 ±0.5 27.5 30 177688 CQT-15 1
18 16 – – 31.1 44.1 ±0.5 88.2 ±0.5 30.5 46 177689 CQT-18 1
22 19.2 – – 35.5 48.3 ±0.5 96.6 ±0.5 33 66 177690 CQT-22 1
28 24.9 – – 49.2 61.4 ±1 121 ±1 44 152 194588 CQT-28 1
Reducing
18 12 15 27.5 31.1 37.9 ±0.5 84.5 ±0.5 – 42 177699 CQT-18-15 1
22 12.15 15 28.5 35.6 41.6 ±0.5 89.6 ±0.5 – 56 177700 CQT-22-15 1
* Packaging unit quantity
2016/06 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data

Fluid separator
Dimensions and ordering data
Push-in
sleeve 
Nominal size D5 H1 Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [mm] [g]
22 20 28 24.8 18 196984 CQA-28 1
* Packaging unit quantity
Retaining ring CQSR
The retaining ring prevents
inadvertent disconnection of the
tubing or pipe.
Dimensions and ordering data
Tubing O.D. Weight/piece Part No. Type PU*
D1 [g]
12 1 175727 CQSR-12 10
15 0.5 175728 CQSR-15 10
18 0.5 175729 CQSR-18 10
22 0.4 175730 CQSR-22 10
* Packaging unit quantity
2016/06 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Push-in fittings CQ, for push-fit piping systems
Technical data